	06-25-2	2007		Atty. Docket No	. GLO05 T-308
Form PTO-1594 [ (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)			HEET Y	U.S. DEPARTMENT U.S. Patent and	OF COMMERCE Trademark Office
To the Director of the Patent	103419	235	larigina t	documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	6.22.07	- 2.	Name and add	ress of receiving party(ies)	
Aquatemp Products, Inc.	~ ~~ ~ /		Name: Global I	Heating Solutions, Inc.	
			nternal Addres	s: 700 Grand Street	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ Limited Partner	ershin		Α	illegan, MI 49010	
☑ Corporation—State		Street Address: 700 Grand Street			
OtherAdditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	☐ Yes ☒ No	(	City: Allegan	State: MI	Zip: 49010
Nature of conveyance:		☐ Individ	lual(s) citizenship		
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger		Association			
_	_	General Partnership			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ 0	Change of Name			ois	
Other Corrective Assignment Do	cument	☐ Other			
REEL 3248 Frame 427 Execution Date: 06/13/07		-	is not domiciled is attached: 🏻	in the United Sates, a domes	tic representative
		_		arate document from assignment	()
		Additional	name(s) & address	s(es) attached?  Yes  No	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
Application number(s) or registration	number(s):				i A
A. Trademark Application No. (s)		ı	3. Trademark	Registration No.(s)	3
06/22/2007 DBYRNE 00000276 2662110			2,662,110		) ""
01 FC:8521 (40.00 OP)	Additional numbers atta	ched? 🗆 Y	′es ⊠ No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	ndence	6. Tota	number of application	ations and registrations involved:	
Name: _Jeffrey S. Kapteyn				R. § 3.41)\$ 40.00	
Address: Price, Heneveld, Cooper,		Σ	☑ Enclosed		
Address. Therevela, Gooper,		Σ	☑ Authorized t	to be charged to deposit a	count
DeWitt & Litton, LLP					
Street Address: Post Office Box 25	<u>67</u> City:	8. De	posit account r	number:	
Grand Rapids State: MI ZIP: 495	<u>) 1</u>			16-2463	
		(A	tach duplicate cop	by of this page if paying by depos	it account)
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPAC	<b>E</b>		
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.					
Jeffrey S. Kapteyn Name of Person Signing	Signature	yten	2		7
					1
Total numbe	r of pages including cove	er sheet, atta	chments, and docu	ument:	

FORM P		RKS ONLY  U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1.	Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
	Aquatemp Products, Inc.	Name Global Heating Solutions, Inc.
☐ Ger X Corr	ividual(s)   Association  neral Partnership   Limited Partnership  poration Illinois  ner	Internal Address:
Additio	onal name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Tyes X No	
3.	Nature of conveyance:  X Assignment	City: Allegen State: MI Zip: 49010  □ Individual(s) citizenship □ Association □ General Partnership
	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other	☐ Limited Partnership  X Corporation State Michigan  ☐ Other
	Execution Date November 21, 2005	If sasignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:  Overlighted Property of the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:  Overlighted Property of
4.	Application number(s) or trademark registration no(s):	
	A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) see attached Appendix A
	Additional numbers at	ttached? X Yes No
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
	Name: Marcus P. Doice	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41)\$ 190,00
	Address: Price, Heneveld, Cooper.	Enclosed
	DeWitt & Litton, LLP	☒ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Street Address Post Office Box 2567  City: Grand Rapids State: MI ZIP: 49501	8. Deposit Account number:  16 2463
		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  E THIS SPACE
9.	Statement and signature.	ing information is true and correct and any attached
	Marcus P. Dolce Name of Person Signing Sign	hature Date
		_ 3
	Total number of pages including cov	rer sheet, attachments, and document:
	, and Heliper of pages Holdding COV	er sneet, auduments, and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Mark

: ELEKTRA

Registration

: 2,662,110

Date

: December 17, 2002

Assistant Commissioner For Trademarks
Post Office Box 1451
Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1451

Dear Sir:

## ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK CORRECTIVE DOCUMENT

WHEREAS, David Wade, CEO of Aquatemp Products, Inc., located at 700 Grand Street, Allegan, Michigan 49010, an Illinois corporation, (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), having executed an assignment in error to Global Heating Solutions, Inc., located at 700 Grand Street, Allegan, Michigan 49010, incorrectly a Michigan corporation, for United States Trademark Registration No. 2,662,110, in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, which assignment was recorded on January 10, 2006, at Reel 003248, Frame 0427, in error.

WHEREAS, Global Heating Solutions, Inc., properly a business concern in the state of Illinois, having a place of business at 700 Grand Street, Allegan, Michigan 49010 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring title to said trademark registration.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable considerations, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers unto said Assignee the full and exclusive right, title and interest to aforementioned trademark in the United States and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Trademark Registrations which may be granted therefor in the United States.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand on the date appearing next to my signature.

Aquatemp Products, Inc.

Larry Nameche, President

<u>O-13-0</u> )

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003573 FRAME: 0361

## APPENDIX A

Registration No.	Mark	Goods
2,114,510	UNI-NUT	Non-metal pipe fittings for flanged pipe used in industrial, residential and commercial plumbing, hydraulic apparatus, pools and spas
2,551,097	TIFEL	Electrical resistance heating elements for use in spa, bath, and water heaters with corrosion resistant coatings
2,389,240	AQUATEMP	Spa, swimming pool, hydrotherapy pool and jetted bath components, namely, air blowers; air buttons and deck plates; heaters; heat exchangers; heat sinks; electric lights; ozone generators; plumbing and specialty fittings, namely, manifolds, plugs, adapters, bushings, elbows, thermowell fittings, couplings, tees, unions, caps, wyes, valves, check valves, heater tail pieces, nuts, nut retainers, air injectors, misting injectors, skimmers, jets, metal sensor housings, thermowells, thermowell nuts, temperature sensor assemblies; pumps; and sauna heaters; spa, swimming pool, hydrotherapy pool and jetted bath components, namely, electrical power extension cords; electrical power extension cord sets; and electrical transformers
2,662,110	ELEKTRA	Water heaters for pools, spas, and hot tubs
2,023,170	ELEKTRA STAR	Water heaters for pools, spas and hot tubs
2,122,333	REDHEAD	Electric water heater assemblies for spas, hot tubs and pools, namely, heating elements, tubular housing, nuts and sensors
1,977,056	SPALARM	Electronic security systems for spas and hot tubs comprised of alarms, proximity sensors and control circuitry

**TRADEMARK REEL: 003573 FRAME: 0362**